FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-21-2000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼		▼	. .
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101329025	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoki KUBOTA, Koji HORI, Mar		and address of red	Pisha equos researc
Kazuhide ADACHI and Kouji MUA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	AI Interna	7	APR 1.7.2000
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	C TADENS
🖾 Assignment 🗆 N	•	Street Address: 2-19-12, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan	
Security Agreement C	Change of Name	da-ku, Toky	/o-to, Japan
Other	City:		_ State: ZIP:
Execution Date:) Additiona	l name(s) & address(e	attached? 🗅 Yes 🏧 No
		ent No.(s)	
U.S.S.N. 09/478,355		ί¥ μ.	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attached? D Yes ² spondence 6. Total nu		ns and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: 	pondence 6. Total n	umber of application	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud	pondence 6. Total nu 7. Total fe	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud Internal Address:	pondence 6. Total n	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud	pondence 6. Total n 7. Total fe ě End	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name:George A. Loud Internal Address:	pondence 6. Total n 7. Total fe 5 End 1 Aut	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud Internal Address:	spondence 6. Total m 7. Total fe 3 End 3 End 3 Aut 3 Aut 3 Aut	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be charg account number:	\$ <u>40.00</u>
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Loud	spondence 6. Total million 7. Total fe 3 End 3 End 1 Aut 1 Aut 1 Aut 2 IP: 22305 (Attach di DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 Aut	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be charg account number:	ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name:George A. Loud Internal Address:	spondence 6. Total million 7. Total fe 3 End 3 End 1 Aut 1 Aut 1 Aut 2 IP: 22305 (Attach di DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 Aut	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be charg account number:	ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account) age if paying by deposit account) age attached copy is a true copy of
 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name:George A. Loud Internal Address:	spondence 6. Total million 7. Total fe 3 End 3 End 1 Aut 1 Aut 1 Aut 2 IP: 22305 (Attach di DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 Aut	umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) losed norized to be charg account number:	ged to deposit account age if paying by deposit account)

-

REEL: 010708 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tomoki Kubota, Koji Hori, Manabu Mazda, Kazuhide Adachi and Kouji Mukai of, respectively, 6-2-13-306, Machiya, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan; 1-15-16-115, HAkusan, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan; 3-14-11-A-714, Ichikawaminami, Ichikawa-city, Chiba-ken, Japan; 1-30-6-102, Asahigaoka, Nerima-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan; and 2-26-7-101, Hounan, Suginamiku, Tokyo-to, Japan have invented certain improvements in " set forth in an

application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH of 2-19-12, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Tomoki Kubota, Koji Hori, Manabu Mazda, Kazuhide Adachi and Kouji Mukai by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH its successors, legal representative, heirs and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America said application executed on the _____ day of _____, 19_____, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known: Serial No. 09/478,355 Filed January 6. 2000) to all Patent in the United States which may be granted on said application, to all divisions, continuation and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Patent, all applications for Patent and all Patent therefore, to be held and enjoyed by KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH for its use and behoof and for there legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent are granted and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the same consideration, we hereby convenant and agree that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, we hold good and full right and lawful

- 1 -

authority to sell and convey the application for Patent above mentioned in the manner herein set forth; and for the same consideration we hereby convenant and agree that we will, whenever counsel of KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said application for Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent in the United States, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Patent, without charge to us, our successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the cost and expense of KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to KABUSHIKIKAISHA EQUOS RESEARCH as assignee thereof.

Tomohi Kuliota Jan. 6. 2000

Tomoki Kubota

Janua 6 2000 Koji Hori

Koji Hori

date

- 2 -

ľ

Mariabu Majda

January 6 2000 date

Manabu Mazda

Kazuhiale adachi January 6.2000 date Kazuhide Adachi

January 6.2000 date <u>Kouji Mukai</u> Kouji Mukai